maximum of 800,000 Shares each, (iii) no additional Shares will be issued by the Corporation between
the Latest Practicable Date and the date immediately following the completion of the issuance of the fixed
maximum of 8,000,000 Shares other than the fixed maximum of 8,000,000 Shares to be issued to the
directors and the Co-Chairmen under the Director Share Compensation Arrangement; and (iv) each of the
substantial Shareholders (other than Mr. Tseung Hok Ming, who is also a non-executive Director and
will receive a maximum of 800,000 Shares under the Director Share Compensation Arrangement) will
hold the same number of Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date and as at the date immediately following
the completion of the issuance of the fixed maximum of 8,000,000 Shares.

Name of substantial Shareholders As at the Latest Practicable Date Immediately following the

completion of the issuance of the

fixed maximum of 8,000,000

Shares to the directors and the

Co-Chairmen under the Director

Share Compensation

Arrangement

 - A-6 -

Number of Shares Approximate

% of total

issued

Shares
(1)

Number of Shares Approximate

 % of total

issued

Shares
(1)

Mr. Tseung Hok Ming 295,233,035 9.08 296,033,035 9.09

China Life Insurance (Group)
Company

258,802,600 7.96 258,802,600 7.94

China Investment Corporation 239,197,500 7.36 239,197,500 7.34

Sinopec Century Bright Capital
Investment Limited

239,197,500 7.36 239,197,500 7.34

Central Huijin Investment Ltd 206,611,560 6.36 206,611,560 6.34

Immediate Focus  International

Limited
(2)

112,000,000 3.45 112,000,000 3.44

Pyramid Valley Limited
(2)

 64,000,000 1.97 64,000,000 1.96

Other Shareholders 1,834,874,009 56.46 1,842,074,009 56.54

Total 3,249,916,204 100.00 3,257,916,204 100.00

Notes:

(1) Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as totals may not
be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

(2)  Mr. Xie Bing holds a 100% and 40% interest in Immediate Focus International Limited and Pyramid Valley Limited, respectively.
Accordingly, Mr. Xie Bing is deemed to be interested in an aggregate of 176,000,000 Shares, representing (i) approximately 5.42% of
the total issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date and (ii) approximately 5.40% of the total issued Shares immediately following